

THE CITY OF WINDSOR

## PROCLAMATION

"Bike Month" June 2023

- WHEREAS: The City of Windsor employee wellness program "Windsor Workplace Wellness" continues to be dedicated to the health and well-being of employees sponsored by both a Working Committee and Steering Committee and administered by the Human Resources Department; and
- WHEREAS: The Windsor Workplace Wellness program seeks to promote the importance of physical, mental and social health to employees through education, participation and engagement; and
- WHEREAS: The Windsor Workplace Wellness program will recognize the entire month of June by encouraging the use of bicycles as a means of transportation and promote employees to be active outdoors.
- **WHEREAS:** The City of Windsor encourages bicycle use and is committed to developing cycle infrastructure.
- WHEREAS: Bill 13 Ontario Bike Month act declares June as Bike Month in the Province of Ontario.
- THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim

June 2023 "Bike Month" in the City of Windsor.



Mayor